dated November 18, 2020 respecting the Georgina Pioneer Village (GPV) Schoolhouse restoration project; and/or

2. That Council approve an additional \$87,550.00 plus the applicable HST (1.76%) from the Facility Repair and Replacement Reserve to permit staff to award contract for restoration of the Georgina Pioneer Village (GPV) Heritage Schoolhouse;

3. That Council approve the award of contract to Heritage Restoration in the amount of \$357,550.00 plus applicable HST for the full restoration of the Georgina Pioneer Village (GPV) Heritage Schoolhouse;

4. That Council authorize the Manager of Procurement Services to execute the necessary documents.

Carried

Staff was requested to seek out and apply for all available funding for the Pioneer Village Schoolhouse restoration project.

Moved By Councillor Fellini Seconded By Councillor Neeson

That the Council meeting recess at 10:58am and reconvene at 11:15am.

Carried

d. Georgina Agricultural Advisory Committee Comments on the Cannabis Production Facilities Zoning Bylaw Amendment

Planning Division File: 03.05BQ

Report No. DS-2020-0098

RESOLUTION NO. C-2020- 0365

Moved By Councillor Waddington Seconded By Councillor Sebo

1. That Council receive Report No. DS-2020-0098 prepared by the Planning Division, Development Services Department dated November 18, 2020 respecting the Georgina Agricultural Advisory Committee Comments on the Cannabis Production Facilities Zoning By-law Amendment.

2. That Council adopt the Zoning By-law Amendment respecting Cannabis Production Facilities provided as Attachment 1 to Report DS-2020-0098.

YEA	NAY
х	
X	
х	
х	
х	
х	
	х
6	1
	X X X X X X X

Carried (6 to 1)

13. DISPOSITIONS/PROCLAMATIONS, GENERAL INFORMATION ITEMS AND COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

- 1. Dispositions/Proclamations
 - a. LAS Natural Gas Program, 2018-19 Period Reserve Fund Rebate and Updated Agreement

RESOLUTION NO. C-2020- 0366 Moved By Regional Councillor Grossi Seconded By Councillor Neeson

That correspondence from LAS Natural Gas Program, 2018-19 Period Reserve Fund Rebate and Updated Agreement be received.

Carried

- 1. Dispositions/Proclamations
 - Enbridge Gas, Application for incremental capital module funding to raise its rates effective January 1, 2021, November 20 deadline to become a registered intervenor.

RESOLUTION NO. C-2020- 0367 Moved By Councillor Waddington Seconded By Councillor Harding

That correspondence from Enbridge Gas Application for incremental capital module funding to raise its rates effective January 1, 2021 and the November 20 deadline to become a registered intervenor, be received.

Carried